(S ,OWPD

RWD ADVANCGED CHASSIS
STV W%@ OSSR I

V2l OYS CAVEIAIDIACONHITOLID I o IRC A

=3

truction Manual

N BpaEE




Specification / BB#IE1E

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your 3RACING D4 RWD, you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully understand
them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before begin assembling.
Make sure you review this entire manual. We cannot accept your D4 RWD kit for return or exchange after it has been partially or fully assembled.

#HIIT THHIIT

3RACING D4 RWDDHEII T EIRET BRiICIE AT IRAEIEREEURERAZE 2 BFRH LN RAOTER L THY HBLEWEA—IERTIBESIC. 2V AVESELAT
TV R TDIETEFELLBFHHTEO>TTERLTHS. 7Y A DN TE BRSO FEW B GAEDLTNREZTE CHATEADBELH T EL MED—FH. HL M EE
THALTTEVELS  WRDORGEPOORGEEE—TTELFLAD T, TTELIZEVE L,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate to contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at http://www.3racing.com.hk to
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.
BEEADYR—

R RITET ZREO BIRDOFHAIE A BLLTHBIVETH AR DBIZICTERA BB IE B [EITIRACING Y R— FF— LD A—JU jp@3racing.com.hk (HAZEXT
B)ITTHEE T EVEE e DU 751 Mhttp://www.3racing.com hk CIEEFTIBE . £ b7 v TOERD. 7 73V —Y RUZDMOERDIEREETE
W RITE T, Bt B FRICTFE L SRV RIT 2 LS TEBRUIIGW I LE T,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the instruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the
instruction manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full line upgrade parts for our D4 RWD. Using any third party parts on this
model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulting directly or indirectly from
the purchase, ownership or use of the product.

REHE

RRDOEHIL T KTISRIET BH0ICH BIERAEZ HatdH Ao T BRREBICBR VT EL BUERE IR HEFHEITDISFAICEN T WO TEBRTESLDICHED
BHTFEVN REDEEER TR B1c8IT.DARWDERDT v 77 L— R —XERRELTEVE LT E=FE DB (BRACING 7 v TH L — R oAV LINDESR) & H1E
L\i:t;)igg\ mBOREF T CIEELGYET BEEITEREIC, AWVISHENICRRZCHEBATIE 2 TORERMEY BELILP RBDRIARAGLELZTRETS
ZEIIEVE T,

Tool Include / ®HEgIcEHY—Ib: Specifications / BEERAN Y :

Overall Length/£E& : 410mm MAX
Diff Grease #350 Qil . _
FIIU—R #350 Ik Overall Width/£1g : 250mm
Wheel Base/R1—IbR—2 : 250mm
Weight/2fFEZ : Approx 1600g
Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart :
SEMIRAREHIAE / Ly by TR/ v b Ty TEBRE [ ATV A ER

English Version / SE5BER: http://0s.3racing.hk

. Contents
Japanese Version / B#5ERR:  hitp://www.3racing-jp.com / &

1.Suspension Arm / AT —[s  -=-- === - - - - oo 3-4

Tool RGCIUiI'ed / ﬁ;t‘y—ll} : 2. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover/ 7O F&UT - INIVIANY FAIN— -~ —————————- 5-6
3. Steering System & Motor Mount / A7 7)Y AT L & E—F— I/ -------- 7

1.5mm Hex Wrench 4. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 7R &7 - INIVINY FAIN— - - 8-9

1.5mm AL~ 7 5.UpperDeck/ 7Y IN—FwF— - - - - 10

2.0mm Hex Wrench

2.0mm AELYF

2.5mm Ball Driver Hex Wrench
2.5mm RAER—)VEZA/N—
4.0mm Phillips Screwdriver

Rear Motor Chassis Configuration / U7 E—2— v —5%E

g:gm zsz;j;/‘* 6.Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage / U77- 7Y 7S5/ F & TYIN—UV T — - - 1
5.5mm Fuk RSN 7. Steering System & Motor Mount / A7 7 UG YRATL &E—F—T I/ - - - -~ - 12
8.FrontKnuckle/ 7RV bF Y71V - ------- oo 13
9.RC Unit Installation / RC1 =y FOERIAFF - -------- - - 14-15
10.0il Shock / A I3 vy - 16 - 17
PLIERS 11.Bumper & Body Post / I\ IN\— & RTF4—KA - - ----—-----—--——-—- 18-19
T — 12.Tire Set Installation / % ¥ty FOBHF -~ 19
13.RC Unit Installation / RCZ = POEIfHF ---------- - 20
]

HOBBY KNIFE SCISSORS Mid Motor Chassis Configuration / S FE—2—v—8RE
Hve— 1$Ed 14. Parts Include / B RITZHB/S—Y BAGT -~ -~ -~~~ ———— e 21
/:::D 14. Parts Include / WRITEHB/IN—YBAG2 - -—--------—--—- - 22
BODY REAMER TWEEZERS 14.Parts Include / BRI ZHB/IN—YBAG3 -~~~ 23
RTr—1)—<— (2 14.Parts Include / R RITEHBIN—YBAGE - - - —--—--————— - 24
14.Parts Include / B E BB/ S—Y BAG5 &6 ~ ~—~ ————————— - 25
CA GLUE THREAD LOCK 14.Parts Include / BRI EHB/S—Y BAG7 &8 -~ — - —— - ——————————— - 26
CATIV= * 1L 14. Parts Include / BSICE 82—V BAGO ——————— 27

-92-




1. Suspension Arm / H#X7—L\

M3 x 8 Set Screw
M3x8tv bR 1) 1—

M3 x 8 Set Screw (8)
M3x8+twv FRZ1)a1—(8)

o

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8RZVAV1)1—(2)

|©

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x1.0 AX—H—(8)

Al

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mmR—JLAZ Y K (4)

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mm R—JLR 2 F

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer
M3x6x1.0 AR—H—

M3 x 8 Set Screw
M3x8+ty XV 1—

Drift Front Suspension Arm _L_V2
7Yk YR7—-L_LV2

Front lower Suspension Cap 5.8mm
7ar bA—7—%2XF v v 758mm

M3 x 46 Pin (4)
M3 x46 £ (4)

)|

Front lower Suspension Cap 5.8mm (2)

A3

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
CTHAR  ARIDMHEILEA T v TER)RLTIIEE L,

[ ]

=]

Front Suspension Arm / 7AY - HR7—L

\§ M3 x 8 Button Screw

M3x8RZYAY)1—

Left / {8

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer
M3x6x 1.0 AN—H—

M3 x 46 Pin
M3x46 £~

4.0mm

BWD

—mﬂ/mmm_:"
| I li(@)

3.25mm

70> ra—7—HRF v v 75.8mm(2) M3 x 8 Set Screw
§/M3x8t"/ FR71) 21—

Drift Front Suspension Arm _L_V2 (1)
Ay b HR7—L4L_LV2(1)

M3 x 8 Set Screw
M3x8ty FRZY)a1—

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mm A—JbXEF v F

Drift Front Suspension Arm _R_V2 (1)
70V kY RA7—L _R.V2(1)

Rear Suspension Arm / U7 -4 2X7—L

Left / &4

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer
M3 x6x1.0 AN—H—

M3 x 46 Pin
M3x46 £

Assembled View

48 17 [
SDM Rear Suspension Arms (2) i AYa

U7 - HR7—L (2)

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THR ARG R Ty TR IRUTLIEEL,

[ )

1.85mm

-3-




1. Suspension Arm / X7 —L

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (12)
M3x6 75y AT a1—(12)

SAK-U326_SM05 SM0.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim (4)
HARobO—UVGE—2—V L (4)

72
ULTIMATE

SAK-U326_0OMO050 FFO.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim (2)
BRI bO-UVIE—2—I L (2)

- )
Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Left (1)
Drift RF-0 # A > b - ZI(1)

7 LA
Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Right (1)
Drift RF-0 X< > I - A 1AI(1)

/G VAR

Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Left (1)
Drift FR-0 A< > b - Z (1)

W
AR N

Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Right (1)
Drift FR-0 X< o> b - HHI(1)

:

Drift Suspension Mount -RR_30 (1)
YA +-RR_30(1)

U [}

Ultimate Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
HAIT FFF-0(1)

Main Chassis (1)
A1 v—(1)

Front / 7OV

.

|
|

: Ultimate Suspension Mount FF-0
I HZAIV Y MFF-O
I
I
I
I

|

|

|

|

| Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Left
: Drift FR-0 U X< > b - E£fil

|

Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Right
Drift FR-O X< o> | - &£l

@
ULTIMATE

SAK-U326_0OMO050 FF0.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim |
HRovbo—UrvGE—5—Y L

Main Chassis
ALYV =

————A— —— —

| SAK-U326_SM05 SM0.5mm
| Suspension mount Rolling center Shim
[P 47 DA N s BV D R B SN

M3x6
Flat Screw
73y bRV 21—

Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Left
Drift RF-0 B X< > b - Zff

|
|
|
|
I
Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Right |
Drift RF-0 H X<~ b - Afl l

|

|

|

~

Drift Suspension Mount -RR_30
#2277 F-RR_30

SAK-U326_SM05 SMO.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim
AR bO—U»Te—2—Y L

Main Chassis
b % b

=

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
1
!
[}
I
| ©
?
I

o

| ™
.@)J

177
ULTIMATE

SAK-U326_OMO050 FF0.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim
YA bO-U v Te—4—Y L

M3 x6
Flat Screw
72y X a2—




2. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 70 F&YT - INIVIANY FHIN—

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (8)
M3x6 75w bRXY1)1—(8)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)
M3x8KRZVRAU1)1—(1)

(]];.M3 x 10 Button Screw (4)
M3x10RZ2VZ9 1) 21— (4)

[ —

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post (3)
M6x23 ALIRR b (3)

Motor Mount _ Connetor (1)
E—2Z—vaART42(1)

D D,
o (D) (@D o

Motor Plate_Sport (1)
E—2—TL—1M1)

Bulkhead - A (2)
INILIANY F-A(2)

Bulkhead - B (2)
NILZAY F-B(2)

Motor Mount _R_V2 (1)
E—%—<7 V2 _R(1)

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post
M6x 23 ALIRR b+

Motor Mount _ Connetor
E—4—-<IvbaXRI4

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post
M6 x 23 ALZRR b+

Assembled View
=AY

M3 x8
Button Screw
REVARTY) 21—

Sport_Motor Mount _R_V2
E—42—<TTVIV2_R

Bulkhead - A
NIbIAw K-A

Bulkhead - B
NIVI~Ny F-B

Bulkhead - B
NIV A~y R -B

Bulkhead - A
INILOAY R -A

Flat Screw
75y bR Ya—

Motor Plate_Sport
E—2—7L—F

M3 x 10 Button Screw
M3X10 REZVRTYa1—

Assembled View
A= A |

-5.




2. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 78 /F&VY7 - INIVIANY FHIN—

| BAG 2
[

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 72 v FR71U1—(2)

(o

M3 x 6 Button Screw (3)
M3x6 RZVRU1) 21— (3)

e

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)
M3x8RZVXT1)a1—(1)

M3 x 14 Button Screw (2)
M3x14R22VAT1)1—(2)

M10 x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4 X715 (2)

Solid Axle Spool Cup (2)
V)Y RTFIRIVAT=IVAY T (2)

Solid Axle Body (1)
YUy K72 RIVRT 14— (1)

Bearing Holder- A (1) /B (1)
N7 UG RIVE—-A(1)/B(1)

3RAC-3PY-33 Pulley (1)
3RAC-3PY-33 7—1J— (1)

AN

M3 x 8 Button Screw/i

M3x8 RZVRT 11—

M3 x 6 Flat Screw /A

M3x6 735y FAZ 11—

Solid Axle / YUy F77RIV

M10 x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10X15x 4T U5,

@\

Solid Axle Spool Cup

M3 x 14 Button Screw
M3x14REZV Ry a1—

X

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 REZVR71)1—

VY K7 GRIVAT=Ivhy T

Assembled View

M3 x 14 Button Screw

Solid Axle Spool Cup
YUy RT7IRIVAT—=IVhy T

Solid Axle Body
YUYy RFIRIVRT 1 —

3RAC-3PY-33 Pulley
3RAC-3PY-33 7—1J—

Bearing Holder - A
RN7UTRIVAE—-A

M3x14 RZVRT 1) 1—

-

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
MIOX15x4 X7 Y5

Bearing Holder - B
NT7YVGRIVE—-B

-6 -




3. Steering System & Motor Mount / AF7V/9 VAT & E—2—I Ik

- M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)
M3x3twv FRZ1)21—(2)

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4
[ @

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 73w FRT 12— (2

M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6 K2R H1)1—(1)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (6)
M3x8 K2R 5 1) 21— (6)

D4x8x3 Bearing (1)
4x8X3NTUT (1)

M4 x 10 x 0.6 Pulley Spacer (1)

M4 x10x 0.6/ — 1) —AR—1—(1)

M16x5Y 7y bRV 21— (4)

)

(o

Main Shaft M4 X 47 (1)
XLV ¥ T FMAXAT(T)

Puley Gear Adaptor (2)
T=)—FTT7ETE2—(2)

D

S3M-171-4 Belt (1)
S3M-171-4 XL I (1)

T2
3RAC-3PY-16 Pulley_V2 (1)
3RAC-3PY-16 7—1) —_V2(1)

), N\
N A\

N\ — N
Bearing Holder - A (1) /B (1)
NTYUSGTRIVE—-A(1)/B(1)

4

Sport_Motor Mount _V2_L (1)
E—2—U FV2_L(T)

Bearing Holder - A
N7V TRIVE—-A

Bearing Holder - B
N7V GRIVE—-B

M1.6x5
Socket Screw
Vv bR 21—

S3M-171-4 Belt
S3M-171-4N\Jb b+

Socket Screw
Viry bRy Ja1—

M1.6x5
Socket Screw
Vv bR a1—

@‘f

£y
S o
o
o

' 1 N
Il =
W

Sport_Motor Mount _V2_L

E-42—-IUV V2L

P
M1.6x5 -

Socket Screw
Viry Ao Ua—

@

Puley Gear Adaptor
'I;/l‘:lﬂgx 0.6 T=U—FTTHETa—
S R —tp— Main Shaft M4 X 47
AV Y T FMAX 4T
3RAC-3PY-16
Button Screw Pulley_V2
REAVAYa— F—— 2

w \‘
V)
M3 x 3 Set Screw

Puley Gear Adaptor M3x3ty bR 21—
T=) =TT ET 2~

M3 x 8 Button S(rew/?

M3x8 REVRY 11—

I

A2
5=

M3 x 8 Button Screw

M3x8$@)27'}1—%g

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y PRI 21—




4. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 7Y F&YT - INIVIANY FHIN—

5G-4892 M1.5x9 4x8x3---—~
Spur Gear 92T Pin Ar"'Bfea;ing
RIX—FT 92T (=% |

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (8)

M3x875wv FART1)a1—(8)

M1.5 x 9 Pin (1)
L—ImisxoE> ()

0'0 "\,r ( M5 x 4 x 5 Shim
I] M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2) Q M5x4x5 L
M3x6x 1.0 AX—H—(2) \\‘ Sxp/t)\ort::s‘glgrgfgr_covﬂ Sporth\rift GeqrAdaptor,V2
M5 x 4 x 5 Shim (1) m3xs RS
M5 x4 x5 < L(1) 75y hROY2— J

4 x 8 x 3 Bearing (1)
4x8x3INFTYT(1)
4.8 x 5 x 4 Ball Stud (6)
48Xx5x4R—)VAZ Y F (6)
II ]] Assembled View

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post (2) s
M6 x 23 ALK k (2) 4B X

Front / 703+ PP

48x5x4 R—IJVRAZY R 48x5x4 K—JVR &Ry I
g/ M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer
é/M3 X6x1.0 AN—H—

= Rear Bulkhead Cover_A

U710V FAN—A

@ . @ Front Bulkhead Cover(10 Degree)_A
70 ML AY RAR—(10E)A

Sport_Spur gear Cover (1)
ARIN=FTHIN—(1)

Sport_Drift Gear Adaptor _V2(1)

ieW [Noie : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. Assembled VleW
FUZ rFT77 2T 2-V201)

THEHE  ARORAILIER T Y TEBUERL T E L, ﬁﬂﬁ

M3x8
Flat Screw

Front / 7ok

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post
M6 x23 ALKZX b

M3x8
Flat Screw
75y bR a—

SG-4892 Spur Gear 92T (1)
SG-4892 X /N—F77 92T(1) .
Assembled View
rIillla::’txslzrew :%H.ﬁ

72y bR )a—

Rear /U7
M6 x 23 Aluminum Post
M6 x 23 ALRR F

M3 x8
Front Bulkhead Cover(10 Degree)_A(1)_B (1) Fj'aﬁs‘frﬁ";w e
7av kb Ay FAR—(10E)A(1)_B (1) 27 *

Assembled View
40T N

[T —r— TTI[TT 1 1

Rear Bulkhead Cover_A(1)_B (1)
U7 I\ 7~y KAIN—A(1)_B(1)




4. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 70 F&YT - INIVIANY FHIN—

(BAG 3
[

M3 x 6 Button Screw (4)
M3x6 RZ2VZ71) 21— (4)

L

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (8)
M3x8 75w FRZ1)1—(8)

gl

5.8mm Ball Stud (2)
5.8mmA—IJLAZ v K (2)

Q]

5.8mm Ball_H11(Steel)(2)
5.8mmBall_H11 (X F—JL)(2)

S5

@@4

Front Shock Tower_V2(1)
A rravy27-V21)

Rear Shock Tower _V2(1)
D73y I27=V2(1)

Front / 70>k

Front Shock Tower_V2
Zar rkravia27-V2

5.8mm Ball_H11(Steel)
5.8mm Ball_H11 (X F—JL)

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 K2R Ya1—

Assembled View
#A57 [

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x8 75w FRY 12—

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 RZVAY1)a1—

Rear Shock Tower_V2
V7avy27-V2

5.8mm Ball Stud

YA

58mmKR—LR &2y F

Assembled View

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x8735v FRUY1—




5. Upper Deck / 7vIN—Fv¥—

M3 x 6 Button Screw

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 RZYA7)1—

M3x6 RZVRY 11—

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 K2V A7 1) 1—

Front Belt Tension Mount
ZAYENIVr TV 3RV E

Upper Deck _V2
TyIN—T v FV2

Assembled View

10)

(
REVATY 1

M3 x 6 Button Screw
i

M3x6

—(10)

2

M3x8 RZYZXU U 1—(2)

M3 x 8 Button Screw

Front Belt Tension Mount (1)
FovavIuv M)

2= D72 XaV 7 5

ZyIN—FvFV2(1)

Upper Deck _V2 (1)

-10 -




6. Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage / U7 -7y 7SA b & 7yIN—=) 25—

M3 x 4 Set Screw (2)
M3x4ty bRV a1—(2)

CHm

4.8 x5 x4 Ball Stud (2)
48x5x4R—IVAZY F(2)

1

M2 x 9.8 Pin (2)
M2x9.8 £ (2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (4)
M5x10x4 X7 1) > %5 (4)
’\

%O

o~

5MM Adaptor (2)
SMM 7 Z72—(2)

I N |

M3 x 26.4 Pin (2)
M3x26.4 EY (2)

TR342S 42MM Turnbuckle (2)
TR342S 42MM 2 —>/1\y 7 (2)

@8 N B —
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mm x 16mm R—)bF+ v 7 (4)

w0 ©

Universal Shaft - 44mm (2)
AZN—HIb v 7 b -44mm (2)

D44

Rear U
D7 -7y 754~ -a8(1)

Upper Linkage / 7 ynN—Ur5—2

TR342S 42MM Turnbuckle
TR342S 42MM Z—> 1\ 7)1

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF+v 7

Assembled View
Az

Rear Up Right / U7 -7y 751+
Left / 24

4.8 x 5 x4 Ball Stud

48x5x4 R—ILRR Y F_

M2 x 9.8 Pin
M2x9.8E>.

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing
M5Xx10x4 X7 YT
5MM Adaptor 10X /
SMM 7474 —

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing
M5x10x4 71> 5

Rear Upright - Left
U777y T34 -

Nofte : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ]

[ THER ARIOMEMIER T Y TERURLTEE L,

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ]

[ TER  ARIDHEILIFAT Y T ERSELTIREL,

Universal Shaft - 44mm
A=N\—=HIb¥ % T b -44mm

M3 x 26.4 Pin
M3x264 >

M3 x4
Set Screw
Yy bRV 21—

=11 -




7. Steering System & Motor Mount / AF77V /9 RTL & €—2—XI0/F

BAG 4 M3 x 6 Flat Screw

M3x6 75wy RO Y-

M3 x 5 Flat Screw (2) it
) 1 —_ M3 Countersink Washer & 1= M3 Countersink Washer
M3x527vF2712=0Q) Mzmysz—-wav-yw— M3 AT R—2 29Ty 4 —

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2) M5 X7 x 0.2

M3x675v F27Y2—(2) Stainless Steel Shim Spacer gziﬁli:s%feel Shim Spacer

M3 x 6 Button Screw (4) ATV LR RAF= IV LAN—=H— ZAFVLRRAF— IV LAR—Y—

M3x6 RZVRAT1)a1—(4) M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing > M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing
M5x8x257UV5 M5x8X25~ 7 U5

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)

M3x8RZVRXT1)a1—(2) Drift Steering Arm L _V2

FOZ R RFTIVIT. Drift Steering ArmR _\V2

Oj]ll RUZ ERF 7YY I 7—LRV2

4.8 x5 x4 Ball Stud (2)
48x5x4R—IVRAZY K (2)

@/MSXBXZ.S’\“T’U‘/'?’

M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing
@ M5 x8X2.5 N7 >4

M5x7x0.2
Stainless Steel Shim Spacer (2)

= . T  —t— RWD M8 x 14 Post RWD M8 x 14 Post
ATYVRRAF =Y LAR=T=(2) RWD M8 x 14 KX b RWD M8x 14 KX b

II:I 48x5x4
M5.7 x 4.2 Flanged Tube (2) Ballstud
M5.7x42 75 VIF1—7 (2 R-IW2%y R

M3 x 8 Button Screw

M3x8 RZVAT Y 1— M3x6
|:| \iQ Button Screw

M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M5x8x25 715 (4)

3]

RWD M8 x 14 Post (2)
RWD M8x 14 RX I (2)

M3 Countersinkasher (2)
M3ATVE—=2 77y v—(2)
(0o o 0O

Steering Mixing (2)
ARTTIVTZFIVT(2)

Drift Steering
FUTFRFTIVY

M5.7 x4.2
Flanged Tube

Drift Steering Arm L _V2 (1)
FUZMRFT7UVT7—LL_V2(1)

Drift Steering Arm R _V2 (1)
FUZRRTFT7II7—LRV2(1)

M3x5
Flat Screw

Drift Steering (1) ISy rRIY 21—

FUZRXTFTUI(1)

-12 -




8. Front Knuckle / 7avk-+v41b

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
(= 116 x5V 4y k251 1— (@)
M2x9.8Pin(2)
M2x9.8 E> (2)
M5.8 X 5 Ball Stud (4)
M5.8X5R—JVAZ Y F (4)

Ej:[]I' 4.8 x 5 x 7 Ball Stud (2)
48x5x7 R—IVAZ Y F (2)
@D M3 x 6 x 3 Spacer (2)
M3x6x3 AN—H—(2)
[|M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5Xx10x37U 5 (2)

M10 x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4 R7 Y >4 (2)
5MM Adaptor (2)

" SMM 7 4 74— (2)
L

TR316 16mm Turnbuckle (2)
TR316 16mm 2—>//\v 77U (2)

Q==
TR320 20mm Turnbuckle (2)
TR320 20mm Z—>I\v 7]V (2)

-I-]

V]

4.8mm x 12mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—jbF ¥ v 7 (2)

4.8mm x 16mmBall Cap-L (1)-R (1)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JbF v v 7-L(1)-R(1)

@=n

Front upper Suspension Cap 5.8mm(2)
7aY 7y N—H2F ¥ v F5.8mm(2)

Outer Shaft (2)
TOR—% T 2

/ N—/ =+

Front upper Suspension Arm_L (1)_R (1)
787 b7y IN—RT7—LL(1)_R(1)

Front upper Suspension Arm_L
707 b7y IN—F AT —LL

Upper Linkage / 7yiN—U>y—o

4.8mm x 12mm
Ball Cap
F=ibFvrv 7

TR316 16mm Turnbuckle
TR316 16mm Z—>/\v 7

TR320 20mm
Turnbuckle
A= INv b

Ball Cap- Left
F—IbF vy 7-Ef

Front upper Suspension Cap 5.8mm

9,
%7’7/\"—#7&% v 75.8mm

2.2mm
Assembled View
#Har
TurnPugkle Tuner [ ofe : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. ]
B=YINy 7 IVFa—7 THE ARIOEMIER T v T ER)ELTIEE L,

M5.8 X 5 Ball Stud
M5.8X5 R—IbX %

Quter Shaft
TOR=UvT b

Front Knuckle / 7a>k-+voib
Left / &

7

Steering Block_L
ARF7Y»77av oL

M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing
M5x10x3~7U 5

) A\
e - G
M2x9.8Pin%
M2x9.8 £
M5.8X 5 Ball Stud
M5.8X5R—JVRZ Y K
4.8 x 5 x 7 Ball Stud

48x5x7 R—IVR&y K

] Assembled View -

5SMM Adaptor
SMM 7 HE T 72—

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10x15x4 X724

M3 x 6 x 3 Spacer
M3 x6x3 AN—1—

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. .
TER  ARIOMEIIER Ty TERIRLTLIEE L, ,%H_l[_
M1.6x5
Socket Screw

Voy rZXgYa1—

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEHE  ARIOEILIE AT TERIIRLTLIEE L,

-13 -




9. RC Unit Installation / RC=y FOEW{FtF

M3 x 16 Set Screw (1)
I-M3x 16ty FX2Ua1—(1)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x67Zv FRA71)1—(2)
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x875wv FRZ1)1—(2)
M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6 RZVATY) 21— (1)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)
M3x8RA/AXT ) 1—(1)

. O

M3 x 18 Button Screw (1)
M3x18 RZVRAZ U 1—(1)

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JL(7RA) L=5 (2)

M3 x 6 x 5 Spacer (2)

M3 x6x5 AR—1—(2)
S01-Spring Saver Spring 11MM (1)
S01-R 7Y 5 tE—N\—Z 7 ¥ 1Tmm(1)

S01-Spring Saver Spring 12MM (1)
S01-Z 7Y > Tt —N—=2 71 ¥ 512mm(1)

S01-Spring Saver Spring 13MM (1)
S01-Z 7YY 5t —IN—RF ) 5 13mm(1)

S01-Spring Saver Spring 14MM (1)
S01-Z 7YY Ht—N—R T 5 14mm(1)

10

M3 Countersink Washer (2)
M3ADURA=2 00Ty v—(2)

S03-Spring Saver Set _23T (1)
S03-R /) 7 t—N\—tv 23T (1)

©

23

S04-Spring Saver Set (1)
S04-RFUVTE—IN—+tv (1)

=

s |

XI_Sport Upper Servo Mount _V2 (2)
TYyIN—Y—KRI TV _V2(2)

@

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mm x 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (2)

S01-Spring Saver Set_V2 (1)
SO1-A SV Fe—NnN—tv F_V2(1)

S01-Spring Saver Set_V2
S01-ATUVGE—N—ty _V2

S01-Spring Saver Spring 11TMM
S01-RF YUY TE—N—RFY~1Tmm

S01-Spring Saver Spring 13MM
S01-R7) > 7€—IN—27) > 713mm

S01-Spring Saver Spring 12MM
S01-Z 7Y FE—N—RF) Y5 12mm
S01-Spring Saver Spring 14MM
S01-Z 75— N—=ZX7) %5 14mm

S03-Spring Saver Set _23T
S03-R T UV Je—N—ty 23T

M3x8
Button Screw
REYRT) 21—

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5
4.8mm R—b(73 ) L=5

XI_Sport Upper Servo Mount _V2
TyIN—Y—RI TV b V2 /0

M3 Countersink Washer
M3IATYBR=22 9Ty v—

M3x8
Flat Screw
77v bR 21—

/e

M3x8
Flat Screw

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap
R—=ibF vy

Set Screw
Ty FAI)1—-

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
R=bFvyv 7

M3 x6
Flat Screw

I35y I~ZOJ:L—/g
M3 x 18 Button Screw
M3x18 RZV XY 11—

M3 Countersink Washer
M3ADIE—=2 20Ty v—

S04-Spring Saver Set
S04-ZT YV JHE—N—tv

M3x6
Button Screw
REVZAY ) 21—

XI_Sport Upper Servo Mount_V2
TyIN—H—RTo V2

Assembled View
#8537 [N

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5
4.8mm R—Jb(7< ) L=5

M3 x 6 x5 Spacer
M3 x6 x5 ANR—H—

-14 -




9. RC Unit Installation / RC=y FOEY{IIF

i

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (2)
M3x1075y bRV 1)21—(2)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
M3x8€vY bRI 21— (2)

CEe=

Body Clip (2)
Rra—oUv7(2)

|
M3 Countersink Washer (2)
M3AD U E— 0Ty v—(2)

s
Battery tray Clip Nut (2)
Ny TI)—=bLA7) vy 7y Q)

Double Side Stick Tape
mET—7

M3

Battery tray Clip Nut

Battery Ti
RyFU—kLATYyTHy b U}

NyFU—tLA

Body Clip
RF4—9Uv7

M3x8
Set Screw
Yy b XYY a1—

Battery tray Scoket (2)
NyFU—brLaVY Ty M2)

/@\ Battery tray Scoket
M3 NyTFU—hrLaY sy b
Countersink Washer

M3 x 10 BIVR=I YTy v —
Flat Screw
g 9 I3y bR a1—
A
| I[FAmnY RACING Pnowm| I
N\
Battery Tray (2) _—

Ny TU—FLA1(2)

Double Side Stick Tape (1)
mE7r—7 (1)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y FRATYUa1—

Countersink Washer

AVVBE—=2 DTy v —
Battery tray Scoket
Ny FU—=bLAVTy b

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x10 73y bAO)a1—

Body Clip

?’/$?4—7U77

Battery tray Clip Nut
NyFU—rLAO Yy TFy b+

M3 x 8 Set Screw
M3x8ty bR7) 21—

Assembled View
#B37 [

hgl eo6 o

-15 -




10. Oil Shock / FA1IVavy

BAG 7
Shock Piston (3 Holes)

Erng Y2y HER RV EER—I)
2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8) EUVY

2.5x6x0.4mmE > % (8)

M3x28
Shock Shaft

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4) vavyyv7hb

M2.8x 190U % (4) @
#350 Oil
@ 0O-Ring Spacer (4) ' élfzi);g X 0.4mm #350 1)L
QG ANR—H—(4) EUVY
M2.8x1.9
o-Rin;
0-Ring Cover (4) e oyvy
0T hiN—4) ovy ggj Bottom Cap

Adjust Ring
TIvAMUVY

RhLFvy T
O-Ring Spacer
OV GAR—H— :
O-Ring Cover

oYU G hiN—

"~ ) Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4) Oil ShockBody )
O 9 vavsER bR R—IN @) AANz 3y TRTA
Shock Silicon Cap (4)
ayooy)aAvFEvy T (4)
Bottom Cap (4)
RhLFvv7 @)

7 7
Upper Cover (4) I‘!@ Please Pre-thread the ball end hole using a M3 screw.

CORRECT
IERE

INCORRECT
TIER

5.8mm Ball Cap
5.8mm R—IVF v v T

7w IN—=HIN— (4) N lmm A YAR=LOEIT M3RY U 2= RIER—IVT Y FR—LERY I3 TFEW, ) 4350 ol

L #350 4111

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,

while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram
to the left.

23V v I hESIVT, EXR DY IVIRTA—DRETICLTTEL,
FBHICVav I Vv T RESIVT. YavIFAIVEERICRTIDESIITEALTLIEEL,

M11.5x 1.5 O-Ring (4)
M11.5x1.50U> %5 (4)

2.Slowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.
Kby INFEhhaE51E. ERMVELETIBBHLTTEL. KghR{G3ET.
EXR b OBBELEITTTEL,

. . 3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes
Adjust Ring (4) or until all air bubbles have been removed. LHE
TIvAMUVT (4) BEYav v T hEFIVT, EXR DY IV IRTADRETIELTTEY, #E
ggF%Tis vOIFAIVEBRLTTED, [EHHABLSIT. 54<¢50Wravy
AN Ny \o

4.Install Silicon Cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
Yy ITVIAVFr Y TERBIC. I3V IRT A —ICBRYFFTTEL,

— LEDFAIVHRNTRZDHBEZEDKRTY .

Oil Shock Body (4) O 5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.

ALV avIRT 1 (4) FryvyTZLoDVEYIEERDDT. BNAMIVERODTTEL,

| | |
| |
‘.’@ 5.8mm Ball Cap (4)

S 5.8mm A—JbF v v 7 (4)

O T

M3 x 28 Shock Shaft (4)
M3x28>3v7v 7k (4)

O

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
vavI by ITTIRFYIF vy T (4)

Upper Cover
7w IN—=HIN—

Shock Top Plastic Cap
vavibvr7
ZRAFYIFYVT

Shock Silicon Cap

@/9a-w~>u:>$«vﬁ

INCORRECT CORRECT
TIER® IERE
. Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,
#350 Oil it is normal for excess oil to bleed out
#3504 1 1L '

Ay IRTa—IlCayyy)aAvFry
TERY TS EEIF. DPEOAAIVBRNET. ZhIZEEORRTT.

-16 -




Shock Spring Base Cover

Y3y IRTVIGR=ZAN—

Front / 7Ok

[§

W

o

N
/O
A‘ X
A

Assembled Vie ’
#0537 [¥]

10. Oil Shock / F#1IV/avy

N N
o A
[=ig o
=N S <
S =N
wvy p_.A
== w
0 in EE
99 m_m_ W
£ 2
mm
PRV xx
wnun Ll d
@ m mo a B
* = x x — =
N0 ARA o) ~
=4S == E X 5
Ny [ 9
2N ~ w15 =
s 5N
N &> Mm,m__u
S —
; I~ —
83 N T
o — [
o aN =
=N R =R
2K =N N3
v a — X
=5 A g
r) _m__m,, m%
€ E € E 2N
€ € € E sS4
n N — -
NN M m (=20 N
xX X > X .m_lA
1 1 a
Mmm m mM 57
xX X xX X dn/
n N am
kel = SN
== ==

-17 -




11. Bumper & Body Post / IV IN\— & RF1—KAb

|

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x875w AT 1—(2)

L

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)
M3x10 75y X7 1) 21— (4)

CEe=

Body Clip (4)
RTA4—=7Uv7(4)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RTFA4—RRAMZv> 3> (2)

I:I:‘S%OOOOOOOOOOOO|

Front Body Post (2)
OV M RT4—KRIA Q)

Lg@n®?

Bumper (1)
JININ—(1)

Upper Bumper (1)
Ty IN—INTIN— (1)

Foam Bumper (1)
TA—LININ—(1)

Front / 7R+

Front Body Post
OV kM RTFA—=KX b M3 x 8 Flat Screw

M3x8 73y bRU)1—

Upper Bumper
T YIN—INVIN—

Foam Bumper
TH—LINVIN—

Bumper
INVIN—

M3x10 J

Flat Screw
75y bXT)1—
Body Post Cushion
@?fl cowvary
RTA—=7Uy T y Rra—=70y7

Flat Screw
7Y bR a—

-18 -




A m—t

11. Bumper & Body Post / I\/IN\— & KF1r—KAk

| o

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10 K2R 1) 21— (2)

CEe=

Body Clip (4)
Rra—2Uv74)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RFr4—RAMTv2a>r (2

|OOOOOOOO

Rear Body Post (2)
U7 -RT4—RIX (2

12. Tire Set Installation / 21 ¥ty FOEY{IF

e

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (2)
M3x10 75y PRI 21— (2)

3

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
75IF v bk -4mm (4)

Rim Set (4)
YLty bk (4)

Body Post Cushion
RFA—KX o v¥ay

!

M3 x 10 Button Screw
M3x10 RZ2VRTY 21—

Rear Body Post
V7 - R71—KAR

Body Clip .
o Body Clip
R — JED N —
RF4—2)v7 R — DT
/@\M3x 10 Button Screw
Rear Body Post M3x10 RE2>YR Y a—

YT RF— KA b

&

Drift diffuser Lower_V3
KFUZ T4 72—0—-7-V3

3RAC-GS04 CA Glue( Not Included)
3RAC-GS04 CA JIb— (BBITEEENTLEEA)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x1075y FRYYa—

Rim Set
JIRAS Flanged Nut™ 4mm

752YFy b -4mm

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THER  GRIDRAILIEA Ty TERIRLTLEEL,

-19 -




13. RC Unit Installation / RC='v FOEV{TIF

D

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (8) Antenna and Antenna Rod Head
M3x6 75y FZZ11—(8) TVTF&T7VTFAY FAYF

[ —

M3 x 14 Flat Screw (2)

M3x1475 v bRV a1—(2) E Antenna Post
o 85 TVTTRAb

[

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)
M3x8ARZVAUUa1—(1)

M8 x 3 x7Post (2)
M8x3x7RA N (2)

M3 x 8 Button Screw

M3x8REZVRI ) 1—
\_h | | Final Assembled View
= TS
Antenna Post (1) BREHHNIF

TUTFRIM()

dl ]

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
TYTH&TYTHOY EAY F(1)

Assembled View
Azl

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 75y bRUUa1—

Rear Battery Mounting Plate
UTPNyTIV=RIVTa 7 TL—F

Rear Battery Mounting Plate (1)
DTNy TIV=RIVT4 25 TL— 1)

M8 x 3 x7 Post
M8x3x7 KRR b

M3 x 14 Flat Screw
M3x1475y FRYYa—




13. Parts Include / R GRICEHBHIN—Y

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (12)
M3x6 72w FRZ1)a1—(12)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (8)
M s 2o (8)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8RZVAY1)a1—(2)

[l M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x1.0 AX—H—(8)

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
58mm KR—JLRXZ v K (4)

M3 x 46 Pin (4)
[ | M3x46 £ (4)

Front lower Suspension Cap 5.8mm (2)
7Oy ra—7—H%2F+ v 75.8mm (2)

Drift Front Suspension Arm _V2 (2)
7Y 8HYR7—5L_V2(2)

SDM Rear Suspension Arms (2)
V7 -9A7—L4L (2)

Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Left (1)
Drift RF-0 H A< 7>/ I - Zf7I(1)

Drift RF-0 Suspension Mount - Right (1)
Drift RF-0 X< > b - HHI(1)

Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Left (1)
Drift FR-0 Y A< >/ b - ZEfI(1)

Drift FR-0 Suspension Mount - Right (1)
Drift FR-0 H A<V > b - (1)

SAK-U326_SMO05 SM0.5mm
..@ .. Suspension mount Rolling center Shim (4)
Ao ba-Uv5ite—42— 4L 4)

@y
ULTIMATE

SAK-U326_OMO050 FFO.5mm
Suspension mount Rolling center Shim (2)
HRIovbA—-UY 52—V 4L (2)

!

(B yma

Drift Suspension Mount -RR_30 (1)
A7 F-RR_30(1)

Ultimate Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
B AU MFF-0 (1)

0 @)
o) (@) O
¢) l¢) @) o)
0
© o 000 O © o © 5 0O 0 o000 o
(o] o) e} o]
O o O 00O O0OO0OO0O0 o) 0]
o o o) o
) loX-Xe! ¢ 0) o O 000 [e)
O o) O
@) 0 O O (@]
[0)
@)
Main Chassis (1)

A= (1)




13. Parts Include / R GRICEHBHIN—Y

M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)

M3x3ty FRX71)21—(2)
M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)

(I 116 %549 F 22 1) 2— (4)
M3 x 6 Flat Screw (12)

M3x6 75w FRZ1)a1—(12)

M3 x 6 Button Screw (4)
M3x6 RAVRAV1)1—(4)
M3 x 8 Button Screw (8)
M3x8RAVRAYV1)1—(8)

M3 x 10 Button Screw (4)

[]]—M3x10;ﬁ$!‘/17U1—(4)

yuouoa V13 X 14 Button Screw (2)
WEPM3 x 14 R2 02 51) 12— (2)

SDM Main Shaft M4 X 47 (1)
A% T FMAX AT (1)

S3M-171-4 Belt (1)
S3M-171-4 NJb b (1)

87

3RAC-3PY-16 Pulley_V2 (1)
3RAC-3PY-16 F—1)—_V2(1)

@l
©

4 x 8 x 3 Bearing (1)
4x8X3NTY7 (1)

M4 x 10 x 0.6 Pulley Spacer (1)

M4x10x0.67—1) —ZAR—4—(1)

\ Puley Gear Adaptor (2)
| 7= —FTT7HET2—(2)

M6 x 23 Aluminum Post (3)
M6 x 23 ALZR X k (3)

\ M10 x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
] MIOX15x4 X715 (2)

Solid Axle Spool Cup (2)
VYUY R7 Y RIVAT =AY 7 (2)

Solid Axle Body (1)
Vw R79RIVERTF 14— (1)

Motor Mount _ Connetor (1)
T—42—<vrbax720)

©)

3RAC-3PY-33 Pulley (1)
3RAC-3PY-33 F—1)—(1)

O| Motor Plate_Sport (1)
E—F%—7L—M()

N

Bearing Holder - A (2) /B (2)
RN7YTRILE—-A(2)/B(2)

Bulkhead-A(2) /B (2)

LAY K-A2)/B(2)

)
E—2—<U FV2_L(1) _R(1)

-22.




13. Parts Include / ®{GICEHBIN—Y

M3 x 6 Button Screw (14) M1.5x9Pin(1)
[I]-M3x67j'§‘9‘/17')1—(14) —ImisxoEr (1)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2) M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)

M3x8REYRH Y 1—(2) ” M3x6x1.0 ZX—4— (2)

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (16) M5 x 4 x 5 Shim (1)

M3x8 72w FRY1)a1—(16) M5x4x5L(1)

O]mlw]4.8x5x4BaIIStud 6) 4x8x3 Bearing (1)
48x5x4 R—IVLXZ v K (6)

4x8x3NRTUTH(1)

O]]:H:Iﬂ 5.8mm Ball_ H11(Steel)(2)
5.8mm Ball_H11 (RF—/L)(2)
O%@©

5.8mm Ball Stud (2)

5.8mm R—)bX & K (2)
Spur gear Cover (1)
RIN=FTHIN—(1)

[D:l:]] M6 x 23 Aluminum Post (2)
M6x23 ALZARR  (2)

Drift Gear Adaptor _V2(1)
FUZ T T7HAT2—=V21)

Front Belt Tension Mount (1)
ZAVENIV T a T

SG-4892 Spur Gear 92T (1) : :
SG-4892 R/\—F77 92T(1) @ @

Front Shock Tower_V2(1)
O coa3vo27-V2(1)

Front Bulkhead Cover(10 Degree)_A(1)_B (1)
Za> kLo ~Ny FAN—(10E)A(1)_B (1)

Rear Shock Tower_V2(1)
D72 3wvo27-=V21)

1 —r— [l [ 10

Rear Bulkhead Cover_A(1)_B (1)
Y7 NI~y EAIN—A(1)_B (1)

Upper Deck _V2 (1)
7 wINs—TwvEV2(1)

-23.-




13. Parts Include / ®GICE&HBIN—Y

M3 x 5 Flat Screw (2)
M3x575v bR 1)1—(2)

BAG 4

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 75v bR 1)a1—(2)

M3 x 6 Button Screw (4)
M3x6 REAV/RY 1) 21— (4)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8 RZVRI1)a21—(2)

4.8 x 5 x 4 Ball Stud (4)
48x5x4R—JVRA Y I (4)

D

M5.7 x 4.2 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x42 72> F1—7(2)

Ol

M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M5x8x25X771) >4 (4)

g

RWD M8 x 14 Post (2)
RWD M8x 14 KRR I (2)

M3 Countersink Washer (2)
M3ADE—=220Tvrv—(2)

Steering Mixing (2)
ATTIVTZFRIVI(2)

Drift Steering Arm L _V2 (1)
RUZERF7 U257 —LL_V2(1)

Drift Steering Arm R _V2 (1)
FUZMRTT7 YT T7—LRV2(1)

Drift Steering (1)
FUZMRFT7UZH(1)

Kt M3 x 4 Set Screw (2)
M3x4ty FR71)1—(2)

— M2 x9.8 Pin (2)
M2x9.8 E> (2)

@ M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (4)
M5x10x4 X7 U245 (4)

/)
= 5MM Adaptor (2)

%OJ SMM 7 4 72— (2)

M5x7x0.2
@ Stainless Steel Shim Spacer (2)
AT VLR RF—IVY LAXR—H—(2)
[ [ ]

M3 x 26.4 Pin (2
M3x264 E> (

)
2)

TR342S 42MM Turnbuckle (2)
TR342S 42MM Z2—>//\y 71U (2)

© )
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mm x 16mm R—jbF v v 7 (4)

I (e e

Universal Shaft - 44mm (2)
AZN—H 1% 7 b -44mm (2)

Rear Upright - Left (1)
77y FTS54 ~-Efl(1)

Rear Upright - Right (1)
D7 -7y 754 ~-FE (1)

-24 -




13. Parts Include / ®GICE&HBIN—Y

0 M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
@ M1.6x5V 4oy b AXD) 21— (4)
M2 x 9.8 Pin (2)
L—IMax98E>(2)

M5.8 X 5 Ball Stud (4)
M58 X5 R—JVA%Z v K (4)

4.8 x5 x 7 Ball Stud (2)
Oiﬂl-] 48x5x7 K—IVZA &Y K (2)

“ﬂ” TR316 16mm Turnbuckle (2)

TR316 16mm 2 —>2/\v 77U (2)
Outer Shaft (2)
TIE2—=%T7 M2
O S
V7 N\

{ O )\ SMM Adaptor (2)
5MM 7 & —(2

7875~ (2)
@I:l M3 x 6 x 3 Spacer (2
M3 x6x3 AX—H—(2)

@ M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5x10x3R7U2 5 (2)

M10 x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4 X7 U5 (2)

TR3_V3
Turnbuckle Tuner (1)
=Ny IIVFa—7F(1)

Steering Block_L (1)_R (1)
AT7I»778vIL(1)_R(1)

=0

TR320 20mm Turnbuckle (2)
TR32020mm Z—>//1\v 1L (2)

4.8mm x 12mm Ball Cap (2)
3 1 48mmx 12mm R—jLbF+ v 7 (2)

4.8mm x T6mmBall Cap- Right (1)
4.8mm x 16mm R—)LF + v 7 - Hil (1)

4.8mm x 16mmBall Cap- Left (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—jbF v v 7- Z 1l (1)

Front upper Suspension Cap 5.8mm(2)
70V 7 vIN—HXE vy 75.8mm(2)

O @) O @)
Front upper Suspension Arm_L (1)_R (1)
707 7w IN—HYR7—LL(1)_R(1)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)

M3x6 72w FRY1)1—(2)
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)

M3x8 75w hAY 11— (2)
M3 x 10 Flat Screw (2)

M3x10 75w FRIU1—(2)
M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6RZVA71)a1—(1)

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)
M3x8RZVR71)a—(1)

[[_ME} X 18 Button Screw (1)
M3x18 K2RV a1—(1)
M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
W s 8 0y kRO Y 21— ()

M3 x 16 Set Screw (1)
I -, 16 25— (1)

@ M3 Countersink Washer (4)
\/M3ATE—= 7Ty v—

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JL(73/) L=5(2)

(@ i_féj

S01-Spring Saver Spring 11TMM (1)
S01-R T Fa—I\—ZXF1) 5 11mm(1)

9,

S01-Spring Saver Spring 13MM (1)
S01-RF U TE—IN—Z7) > 13mm(1)

S01-Spring Saver Spring 14MM (1)
S01-A TV G—N\N—R T 5 14mm(1)
l |

S01-Spring Saver Spring 12MM (1)
S01-R T Y 5 —I\—X T %5 12mm(1)

S04-Spring Saver Set (1)
S04-A T g€ —I\—1y k(1)

Battery tray Clip Nut (2)

@ NyTFU—rLA2)yTFy k(2

—~cC—514.8mmx 16mm Ball Cap (2)
2 l48mmx 16mm R—)LF+ v 7 (2)

| XI_Sport Upper Servo Mount_V2 (2)
I 7w IN—H—KIIY k_V2(2)

M3 x 6 x 5 Spacer (2) Body Clip (2)
@DMBX6XSZ/\°—*T—(2) @%ﬁ?x—’w\ﬁm [e)
Double Side Stick Tape (1)
BwET—7 (1)

23

S03-Spring Saver Set _23T (1)

SDM Battery tray Scoket (2)
S03-R S 7 E—/\—+v F23T (1)

Ny FU—rLAYT Y F2)

S01-Spring Saver Set_V2 (1)
SO1-R 7 G—/IR—tv kbt V2(1)

) <
‘ ‘ ‘IFA@T@HY RACING PR@DU@TS‘ ‘ ‘
N 7
Battery Tray (2)
Ny FU—kLA(2)

-25.




13. Parts Include / ®{GICEHBIN—Y

2.5 x6 x0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x0.4mmEY > (8)

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4)
M2.8x1.90U % (4)

@ O-Ring Spacer (4)
0 VT AR—H—(4)

O-Ring Cover (4)
O T hIN—(4)
d Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
a3y IERRV(3ER—IV) @)
M11.5 x 1.5 O-Ring (4)
M11.5x1.50U>% (4)
OO T

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
awvov)avEev 7S (4)

Eéég

5 8mm Ball Cap (4)
5 8mm R—)bF+ v 7 (4)

M3 x 28 Shock Shaft (4)

M3x283vo<v T b (4) #350 Oil

#3504 1V

Shock Spring Base Cover (4)
AV YIRTIVGR—RAAIN— (4)

O Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
Yav I by TTSRAFvIF vy T (4)

Bottom Cap (4)
RELFvrvT(4)

Upper Cover (4)
7w IN—HI\— (4)

Adjust Ring (4)
TIvAMIVT(4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
LAWY ayIRT 1 (4)

M1.5x13.5x 25mm_6.5T Spring (2)
M1.5x13.5x25mm_6.5T A7V %7 (2)

M1.2x13.5 x 31Tmm_9T Spring (2)
M1.2x13.5x31Tmm_9T X 7U %7 (2)

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x875y RS Ua1—(2)
M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)

M3x10 73w FRT 12— (4)
M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10R2V X7 1—(2)

Body Clip (8)
CE=3%220 7

@ Body Post Cushion (4)
Rr4—RAr7v2a> (4)

J

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

Rear Body Post (2)
D7 -R74—KRZX k(2

[I:%OOOOOOOOOOOO

Front Body Post (2)
7OV k- RF4 =KX (2)

K@m@)

Bumper
INVIN— (1)

Upper Bumper (1)
T IN—INVIN—(1)

Foam Bumper (1)
TA—=LINVIN— (1)

-26 -




13. Parts Include / R GIcE&HBIN—Y

M3 x 8 Button Screw (1)

REVRT 11—

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (8)
M3x67Zv bRV 1)a1—(8)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (2)

M3x10 75y FRY1)21—(2)
IID~ M3 x 14 Flat Screw (2)

M3x1475w FXT1)21—(2)

A\ Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
/ 75T F v b -4mm (4)

e

M8 x 3 x 7 Post (2)
M8x3x7RAF (2

Drift diffuser Lower_V3 (1)
FUZbF472—O—7-V3(1)

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
TUTFTVTFAY EAY E()

Rear Battery Mounting Plate (1)
DTN T)=I9T74 25T L—F])

|

Antenna Post (1)
TTFRAN()

Rim Set (4)
DLty b+ (4)

Cross Wrench (1)
JORLVF(1)

D m&@ @'

Turnbuckle Tuner (1)
BZ—=2INyZIbFa1—F01)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x10 75y FRIU21—(1)

O

M5 x 0.2 Stainless Steel Shim Spacer (1)
M5x0.2 RF VLR RF—IbY LAR—H— (1)

Ball Link Plier-2_V2 (1)
K=o 7S54%-1.V2 (1)

A\ M3 Lock Nuts (1)
© M3 oy o3y k(1)

HEEEF-1_V2

1405230001

Ball Link Plier-1_V2 (1)
K= 9 TFS510+%-2_V2 (1)

M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (1)
M5.7x5575>YFa—7(1)

(7~ M3 Countersink Washer (1)
M3 Aoy E—2vs7yyv—(1)

-27 -




DRIVER DATE Ve 7
AV T ==
] Indoor [JOutdoor
S'E?STIE‘Z_;T,IC_,; Track [] Asphalt [] Carpet [] Other
Traction [] High ] Medium [ Low
Track Condition [ Flat (] Bumpy
e e eght
ﬁ [ Gear Diff mm| Oil  #
c Camber Angle Piston 2] 3] 4[]
y @W ) 1 =) o -
= N = Extend Spacer | Castor Bladder Foam
R []One Piece = <) LU Yes[] No[]
[JSeparate =al00 Droop Spring
W e
Offset mm | Ca 112 Downstop
o)
@ []3_AWD ONLY mm | Notes
®) Toe Angle
Hex Offset O/ .
mm
' Rolling Shim @ ) Rebound .
FF mm _FR mm
1 spoo i e eght
[ Gear Diff HE [CJOne Piece oml ol #
wt [ISeparate ———
<z Camber Angle Piston 2] 3] 4[]
U1 o Point Your Hole 2 -
O — Droop Bladder Foam
Outer Spacer A -
) L7 - = mm Yes[] No[]
Downstop Spring
123
Inner Spacer mm
ey o ®® " Toe Angle Notes
Vi °
o E—Hoor—11(0 Hex Offset T
F N || W | mm D
' Rolling Shim 1 |’7‘| Rebound
RF mm RR mm *
R.Pulley Spur Gear
Motor ( ) ( }
IRWDIEDRE j X ( )
Spur Gear T ( / Pitch) ( ) R. Center Pinion
Pulley
Pinion T ( / Pitch)
Wheel Offset F mm
R mm
Tire
Body
Wing
Battery F .Pulley R. Pulley Spur Gear
ESC awprpr___ () / ( ) ., ( )
Notes FP'UCIIE:;H R’;ﬁﬁg;er Pinion

FRONT ] | REAR[) x gl




DRIVER =

BRacing

DATE 21 706/ 15

SIAVTIITA

CIRCUIT : Xeon (rtuen mMmuny
Indoor [JOutdoor
SEIT TIING
V4 CONCRETE
SITEET Track [] Asphalt [] Carpet Other : CONCRETE
Traction [] High M Medium [ Low
D‘Wﬂ ann Track Condition [ Flat (] Bumpy
- B et
= 5 mm|oi + 100
c —wt Camber Angle Piston 2] 32 4[]
2 @Al D =0 2’
4 U1 1 o LI mm
= POintYOl;’ Hole \ Extend Spacer | Castor Bladder Foam
L6 — S [1One Piece 0 mm 15 Yes[] No[A
<EU7/) Outer Spacer WAseparate Droop Spring ZRACING
© 0 mm N1 & mm e ———
——— | ML5 X 25X 6.5
o Offset f - 12
% H mm ! Downstop BILACK
o Inner Spacer ® — {]3_AWD ONLY NIL, mm Notes
= \ 0 mm o Toe Angle
r Hex Offset O N -9’
AN 17 -~
JJ71000) 5 mm
' =" Rolling Shim Rebound
05 05 0*
FF »¢? mm FR <) mm _—
2 spon et
. One Pi - 9 P < .
[ Gear Diff RFD ne Piece :G]:::‘E 5.5 mm| il # 200
wt Separate - === —_—— ————
1 T Camber Angle Piston 2] 37 4
: HifiA ’
U1 o PomtlY(hJ;ur Hole 2 LI mm
4.
O Droop Bladder Foam
L7 Outer Spacer
@] 0 mm g mm Yes[] No|/
Downstop Spring 3RACING
MIL2 X 31 X 9T
T PINK
Inner Spacer M ’
T mm o ®® " Toe Angle Notes
—_ Vi °
o = i (tOOllﬁ i:l:‘q—(@ Hex Oifset 1 3
= 3]
' Rolling Shim — o mm %—I v Rebound
- - 2 9
RE._ 0.5 mm RR 0.5 mm 0*
R. Pulley Spur Gear
v -rgy speprg ‘ g
Motor: SCORPION 10,5 JBTID JIIB _ ( 33T) (92T1)
; ( 16T ) 227
Spur Gear: 92 T ( 4{; / PItCh) ( 1" (’I ) R.C”enter ( Pinion )
Pulley
GLARY
2075
Pinion: 22 T ( 48 /Pitch) IRIAR X 4.18

Wheel Offset: F 5 mm
R 5 mm
Tire: #WH-32 ORIGIN
Body: RACING TOYOTA 86D
Wing : ORIGIN
Battery: SCORPION G200 F.Puley R e

AWD FDR _ ( )

IRATIO)

) (

EsC: SCORPION VANGUARD

(
( ) / (

F.Center
Pulley

\ SYRO 90 %
OleS: FULL SIZE BATTERY ON REAR

R.Center
Pulley

FRONT ] | REAR ] x SERC

Pinion




Spare Parts & Optional Parts / ANTIN—Y & A7 aFiIvis—y

SAK-D401 ¥1690
FPR Main Chassis For
SAKURA D4

Sakura D4FEFRPA A >/ v/ —

SAK-D402 ¥680
F & R Composite Suspension
Arm For SAKURA D4
Sakura DAR7ZRAV MUY
ROV RT— L1

SAK-D403
Front Composite Upper
Suspension Arm For SAKURA D4
Sakura D47 O hOVRIY
P YVIN—TFRT— L

¥680

SAK-D404

¥680 SAK-D405

¥850

Bulkhead For SAKURA D4 Aluminum Upper Deck
Mount For SAKURA D4
Sakura DARRT V77 IN\—

Sakura D4R/ SILTAY B

TYFIIU b

SAK-D406
4Motor Mount Housing
For SAKURA D4
Sakura DARE—%2—X
IUMNTIVYT

¥1020 SAK-D407
Aluminum Motor Plate
For SAKURA D4

Sakura D4AR7ILZE—%Z
—7L—h

¥1020

G

W

P

T @
2,0
SAK-D408 ¥680 SAK-D409 ¥510 SAK-D410 ¥590 SAK-D411 ¥510 SAK-D412 ¥590 SAK-D413 ¥2710 SAK-D413A ¥590

Pulley Set For D4

SAKURA D4B7—Y—tw b

Main Shaft For D4

SAKURA D4R A A>T b

Pulley Housing For D4
SAKURA D4~ —1—/\
Iy

Belt Tension Post For D4

IVRA

Belt Tension Bearing For D4 39T Gear Diffential For D4 39T Gear Diffential Housing
SAKURA D4FANIV T2/ SAKURA DAENIL T >2/3 SAKURA DAFI3STH T 77

INTUVYT

For D4
SAKURA DAHI3TF 7 777\

vy

© ©
SAK-D414 ¥760 SAK-D415 ¥510 SAK-D416 ¥850 SAK-D417 ¥1020 SAK-D418 ¥1180 SAK-D419 ¥510 SAK-D420 ¥590
S3M540 (Bando) Belt Bulkhead Cover 15degree Front FRP Shock Tower Rear FRP Shock Tower FPR Upper Deck For D4 Bulkhead Cover 10degree Rear Hub For D4
For D4_540 For D4 For D4 For D4 SAKURA D4/HFRPY” w /R and 20T Pulley For D4 SAKURA D4RBUT/IN\T

SAKURA D4f1540L
(BANDO)

SAKURA D4R/ \L AW R
#I3—(15E)

SAKURA D4HIFRP7 11> |
3wy R —

SAKURA D4HIFRPU 772 5
w72 —

—TvF

SAKURA D4R/ \ILOAW K
$3/\—10FE&20TS—1)—

Vo §

e

SAK-D421 ¥510 SAK-D422 ¥680 SAK-D423 ¥510 SAK-D424 ¥510 SAK-D425 ¥680 SAK-D426 ¥510 SAK-D427 ¥2030
Battery Tray Set For D4 King Pin 5.8mm Ball Stud  Steering Crank Set For D4 Steering Post For D4 Knuckle For D4 Steering Mixing Plate Front Swing Shaft For D4
SAKURA D4F/\w7J—  ForD4 SAKURA D4FERT 7YY SAKURA DAEEAT 7! SAKURA D4 w2 )L for D4 SAKURA D4 70 FX
FoAtEyk SAKURAD4RF 7Y 7777t vh R SAKURA D4 BRZTUYIS% (57347 b
58mmR—/VAZ YK YO FL—b ATy Imm
(o)
’
v
J
L

SAK-D427A ¥1020 SAK-D427B ¥1020 SAK-D428 ¥510 SAK-D429 ¥850 SAK-D430 ¥850 SAK-D4801 ¥510 SAK-D4802 ¥680
Front Swing Shaft 49mm  Front Swing Shaft Outer RWD Foam Bumper Rear Diffuser Set Rear Battery Mounting 5G Brass Weight 10G Brass Weight
For D4 shaft For D4 SAKURA D4RWDR7+—  SAKURA D4EU7PF+721  Plate Balancer Balancer
SAKURAD4 B70OY MR SAKURAD4 B7AVEAA  LINVIN— -tk SAKURA D4fU7/\wF ) 5g7SAITAM\SUH— 10g75AITA NS H—

AT %7 F49mm

VIR TNTIR—v T

—IVTAITTL—h

SAK-D4803 ¥5080
SSG Carbon Main Chassis
For D4

SAKURA D4R /V/\—H—
RIAL Vv —

SAK-D4804 ¥3050
Aluminum Y Shape

Front Lower Suspension
SAKURA D4R7 V= YR:D
[mp S S S DY

SAK-D4805 ¥3050
Aluminum Rear Lower
Suspension

SAKURA D4F77)L=U7 A
— =B Yav

SAK-D4806
Aluminum Bulkhead
For D4

¥2540 SAK-D4807

¥4230

Aluminum Motor Mount

For D4

SAKURA D4 77)VZU/NJU SAKURA D4R ILZE—

S

2= Tk

SAK-D4808 ¥1690
Aluminum Upper Deck
Housing For D4

SAKURA D4B7IL=TwIN
—TYERNTIVY

SAK-D4809
Aluminum Solid Axle For D4
SAKURA DAE7IVZVUYE
TIXI

¥2030




Spare Parts & Optional Parts / ANTIN—Y & A7 aFivis—y

SAK-D4810 ¥1690
Aluminum Front Bulkhead
Cover

SAKURA D47 IL=70Y
rYLIANY RAN—

SAK-D4811 ¥2030
Aluminum Rear Bulkhead
Cover

SAKURA D4F7JVZUTIN
Iy RAIN—

SAK-D4812 ¥2030
Aluminum Front Shock
Tower

SAKURA D4@77)Lb=70
hvavyaT—

SAK-D4813 ¥2200 SAK-D4814 ¥2540
Aluminum Rear Shock SSG Carbon Upper Deck
Tower SAKURA D4R JbIN—H
SAKURA DAFTIVIUT  —RYTwN—TvF
PERVE A

SAK-D4815

Mount

SAKURA D477 L=~V

TVYAVRITUN

¥2030

Aluminum Belt Tension

SAK-D4816 ¥1690
Aluminum RWD Castor
Mount 10 degree
SAKURA D4 RWDHA7’ 1L
ZFYRXL—X TV MI0E)

SAK-D4817 ¥1690
Aluminum AWD Castor
Mount 15 degree
SAKURA D4 AWDRB7 IV
FYRAE—I T 15FE)

SAK-D4818 ¥2710
Aluminum Rear Hub
Carrier

SAKURA D4RTIVZT
INTFHUT

SAK-D4819
Aluminum Steering
System For D4
SAKURA D4R7T IV AT
TUVTIRT s

¥3570

SAK-D4820 ¥2030 SAK-D4821 ¥3380
Aluminum Upper Arm Aluminum Knuckle For D4

For D4 SAKURA D47 IVZFHw oL
SAKURA D47 V=T

YIN=T =1

SAK-D4822
Carbon Rear Battery
Mounting Plate

SAKURA D4FA—RUTN
VT =ROVTATTL—b

¥2200

SAK-D4823 ¥2030
Aluminum Upper Bumper
For D4

SAKURA D4R TIVETwIN

AV

SAK-D4824 ¥2030
2ways 90 Degree Multi
Mixing Arm

SAKURA D427 =1 X
EINFIFIITT— L

SAK-D4825 ¥2200
3ways Multi Mixing Arm
SAKURA D43V = 7 X<
WFIFTT— L

SAK-D4826 ¥2030
2ways 180 Degree Multi
Mixing Arm

SAKURA D412 =1 X
180ERNVFIFL I T — 1

SAK-D4830A ¥1690
RCM_Rear Camber
Mixing Plate

SAKURA D4JHIRCM 1) 7
FyUNR=IFVTT - b

SAK-D4831 ¥5080
Xeon ACG_Anti Camber
Grip Mixing Linkage

SAKURA D4JilXeon ACG_7" 5%+
UN=F vy TIF T D

SAK-D4832 ¥1020
Mutiple Drift Body Mount
SAKURA D4FERIVFEUZ
FRTA—R TR

SAK-D4827 ¥4740 SAK-D4828_PK ¥4230

Slide Track Steering 57mm Aluminum Oil

SAKURA D4R S Kk Damper Set

SVIRTTIVT SAKURA D4/H157mm?7”
WA AIWE 8=

SAK-D4829
Front Single Damper
Mixing

SAKURA D470+

TIWEVIN—ZF 2y

¥2030

SAK-D4830 ¥3720
RCM_Rear Camber
Mixing Linkage

SAKURA D4JiRCM U 7

VYN=ZIFI T




[T — | [ [ —
[N 2 I S TN

WA R GCIngrComzli

Copyright © 2013 World Space CAD Industrial Co. / ZErinEiEH




